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Open Hoog Laag Slot aantal In %    €    % Open Hoog Laag Slot aantal    $     % aantal In %

9-1-2019 92,00 93,58 90,54 90,92 672.971 1,24 1,62 0,52 0,58 9-1-2018 106,35 106,49 104,37 105,60 126.880 0,97 2,17 2,10 799.851 1,47

8-1-2019 88,00 91,78 87,90 90,40 672.919 1,24 1,62 2,64 3,01 8-1-2019 104,28 104,65 102,69 103,43 82.943 0,64 2,82 2,80 755.862 1,39

7-1-2019 87,50 89,90 86,52 87,76 800.971 1,47 1,93 3,26 3,86 7-1-2019 101,62 102,31 100,17 100,61 80.730 0,62 3,17 3,25 881.701 1,62

4-1-2019 80,40 84,88 80,10 84,50 637.765 1,17 1,54 5,24 6,61 4-1-2019 94,78 97,51 94,29 97,44 129.688 1,00 7,83 8,74 767.453 1,41

3-1-2019 78,68 80,46 77,16 79,26 476.449 0,87 1,15 -0,12 -0,15 3-1-2019 91,25 91,44 89,45 89,61 79.328 0,61 -0,90 -0,99 555.777 1,02

2-1-2019 79,02 79,88 77,84 79,38 371.469 0,68 0,90 -1,18 -1,46 2-1-2019 89,69 91,22 89,63 90,51 62.651 0,48 -1,23 -1,34 434.120 0,80

31-12-2018 78,04 80,88 77,58 80,56 212.740 0,39 0,51 3,70 4,81 31-12-2018 90,00 92,65 90,00 91,74 60.269 0,46 3,29 3,72 273.009 0,50

28-12-2018 77,16 77,52 75,80 76,86 369.699 0,68 0,89 1,26 1,67 28-12-2018 88,20 89,15 87,13 88,45 72.726 0,56 0,24 0,27 442.425 0,81

27-12-2018 80,02 80,40 74,48 75,60 715.087 1,31 1,73 -2,38 -3,05 27-12-2018 86,35 88,21 85,00 88,21 210.671 1,62 -3,85 -4,18 925.758 1,70

26-12-2018 80,02 81,32 77,26 77,98 0 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 26-12-2018 88,33 92,60 88,33 92,06 93.252 0,72 4,25 4,83 93.252 0,17

24-12-2018 80,02 81,32 77,26 77,98 239.660 0,44 0,58 -2,68 -3,32 24-12-2018 90,53 91,09 87,81 87,81 40.723 0,31 -3,78 -4,13 280.383 0,51

21-12-2018 83,12 83,38 79,54 80,66 1.158.713 2,13 2,80 -3,42 -4,07 21-12-2018 92,14 92,37 90,16 91,59 371.327 2,85 -3,01 -3,18 1.530.040 2,81

20-12-2018 85,42 85,42 83,36 84,08 418.882 0,77 1,01 -3,02 -3,47 20-12-2018 97,02 97,49 94,02 94,60 163.261 1,25 -2,78 -2,85 582.143 1,07

19-12-2018 87,00 88,66 85,96 87,10 485.180 0,89 1,17 0,32 0,37 19-12-2018 100,85 101,17 96,70 97,38 171.111 1,31 -0,48 -0,49 656.291 1,20

18-12-2018 90,34 90,48 86,78 86,78 775.686 1,42 1,87 -5,08 -5,53 18-12-2018 101,16 101,27 97,33 97,86 209.718 1,61 -3,92 -3,85 985.404 1,81

17-12-2018 93,00 93,24 89,62 91,86 430.542 0,79 1,04 -1,72 -1,84 17-12-2018 102,78 104,57 101,23 101,78 103.712 0,80 -2,34 -2,25 534.254 0,98

14-12-2018 94,20 94,30 92,30 93,58 390.457 0,72 0,94 -2,30 -2,40 14-12-2018 105,75 106,36 103,89 104,12 106.650 0,82 -3,38 -3,14 497.107 0,91

13-12-2018 94,70 98,00 94,22 95,88 822.845 1,51 1,99 1,86 1,98 13-12-2018 110,87 111,19 106,70 107,50 151.962 1,17 0,64 0,60 974.807 1,79

12-12-2018 91,48 94,28 89,46 94,02 450.703 0,83 1,09 3,14 3,46 12-12-2018 105,06 107,64 104,96 106,86 211.211 1,62 4,20 4,09 661.914 1,22

11-12-2018 90,00 91,52 89,34 90,88 349.918 0,64 0,84 2,34 2,64 11-12-2018 103,43 103,63 101,46 102,66 85.469 0,66 0,35 0,34 435.387 0,80

10-12-2018 88,80 91,04 87,32 88,54 455.528 0,84 1,10 -1,28 -1,43 10-12-2018 102,60 103,68 100,29 102,31 84.124 0,65 2,16 2,16 539.652 0,99

7-12-2018 88,00 91,10 88,00 89,82 490.738 0,90 1,18 2,40 2,75 7-12-2018 103,01 103,68 100,12 100,15 82.705 0,64 -1,10 -1,09 573.443 1,05

6-12-2018 89,98 89,98 86,78 87,42 498.330 0,91 1,20 -3,46 -3,81 6-12-2018 100,57 101,61 98,68 101,25 73.595 0,57 0,39 0,39 571.925 1,05

5-12-2018 89,90 92,06 89,10 90,88 323.220 0,59 0,78 -1,22 -1,32 5-12-2018 105,16 105,46 100,51 100,86 0 0,00 0,00 0,00 323.220 0,59

4-12-2018 91,60 92,54 90,92 92,10 259.673 0,48 0,63 0,16 0,17 4-12-2018 105,16 105,46 100,51 100,86 80.779 0,62 -3,64 -3,48 340.452 0,63

3-12-2018 90,54 92,06 90,34 91,94 368.735 0,68 0,89 2,68 3,00 3-12-2018 103,67 105,05 103,29 104,50 74.391 0,57 3,78 3,75 443.126 0,81

30-11-2018 89,28 90,10 88,24 89,26 314.471 0,58 0,76 -0,04 -0,04 30-11-2018 101,13 101,35 100,34 100,72 55.792 0,43 -1,65 -1,61 370.263 0,68

29-11-2018 88,80 90,56 88,80 89,30 491.018 0,90 1,19 1,38 1,57 29-11-2018 102,66 103,03 101,54 102,37 99.646 0,77 1,62 1,61 590.664 1,08

28-11-2018 89,02 89,20 86,76 87,92 351.744 0,65 0,85 1,22 1,41 28-11-2018 99,53 100,88 99,24 100,75 81.427 0,63 2,86 2,92 433.171 0,80

27-11-2018 88,26 88,90 86,10 86,70 337.825 0,62 0,82 -1,34 -1,52 27-11-2018 98,62 98,82 97,47 97,89 58.035 0,45 -2,80 -2,78 395.860 0,73

26-11-2018 89,86 90,58 88,00 88,04 295.676 0,54 0,71 -0,86 -0,97 26-11-2018 100,23 101,27 99,49 100,69 79.052 0,61 0,35 0,35 374.728 0,69

23-11-2018 86,86 88,96 85,88 88,90 229.039 0,42 0,55 2,34 2,70 23-11-2018 98,38 101,11 98,26 100,34 32.219 0,25 1,23 1,24 261.258 0,48

22-11-2018 87,20 87,64 86,14 86,56 175.064 0,32 0,42 -0,96 -1,10 22-11-2018 98,52 99,99 98,51 99,11 0 0,00 0,00 0,00 175.064 0,32

21-11-2018 87,06 87,76 86.18 87,52 395.452 0,73 0,95 0,68 0,78 21-11-2018 98,52 99,99 98,51 99,11 71.399 0,55 0,11 0,11 466.851 0,86

20-11-2018 88,10 89,02 85,32 86,84 548.901 1,01 1,33 -1,78 -2,01 20-11-2018 97,37 99,68 97,30 99,00 113.885 0,87 -2,35 -2,32 662.786 1,22

19-11-2018 92,00 92,36 88,62 88,62 302.512 0,56 0,73 -2,76 -3,02 19-11-2018 103,71 103,97 100,76 101,35 74.831 0,57 -3,29 -3,14 377.343 0,69

16-11-2018 91,10 92,58 89,40 91,38 448.717 0,82 1,08 1,06 1,17 16-11-2018 102,17 105,19 101,91 104,64 100.638 0,77 1,25 1,21 549.355 1,01

15-11-2018 92,98 93,32 88,74 90,32 433.723 0,80 1,05 -0,80 -0,88 15-11-2018 101,74 103,48 100,43 103,39 107.176 0,82 0,21 0,20 540.899 0,99

14-11-2018 91,06 92,88 90,22 91,12 324.798 0,60 0,78 -1,02 -1,11 14-11-2018 104,37 104,76 102,44 103,18 103.058 0,79 0,39 0,38 427.856 0,79

13-11-2018 91,08 92,70 90,24 92,14 363.151 0,67 0,88 2,14 2,38 13-11-2018 101,96 104,20 101,63 102,79 129.470 0,99 0,94 0,92 492.621 0,90

12-11-2018 94,30 94,60 89,70 90,00 416.277 0,76 1,01 -4,10 -4,36 12-11-2018 103,91 104,03 100,92 101,85 99.947 0,77 -4,14 -3,91 516.224 0,95

9-11-2018 94,00 95,90 93,88 94,10 299.476 0,55 0,72 -0,76 -0,80 9-11-2018 107,69 107,83 104,65 105,99 81.297 0,62 -1,42 -1,32 380.773 0,70

8-11-2018 95,50 96,04 94,60 94,86 299.664 0,55 0,72 -0,32 -0,34 8-11-2018 108,66 108,97 107,04 107,41 63.671 0,49 -1,65 -1,51 363.335 0,67

7-11-2018 92,16 95,30 92,16 95,18 397.727 0,73 0,96 2,94 3,19 7-11-2018 108,42 109,24 108,24 109,06 87.572 0,67 3,88 3,69 485.299 0,89

6-11-2018 93,66 94,40 91,64 92,24 297.508 0,55 0,72 -1,40 -1,50 6-11-2018 105,70 106,38 104,52 105,18 44.218 0,34 -1,55 -1,45 341.726 0,63

5-11-2018 93,90 95,92 93,20 93,64 340.622 0,63 0,82 -0,10 -0,11 5-11-2018 107,05 107,48 106,28 106,73 66.926 0,51 -0,12 -0,11 407.548 0,75

2-11-2018 94,00 95,78 92,76 93,74 362.013 0,66 0,87 0,38 0,41 2-11-2018 107,92 108,33 106,06 106,85 90.331 0,69 0,29 0,27 452.344 0,83

1-11-2018 91,24 93,36 91,00 93,36 418.671 0,77 1,01 2,66 2,93 1-11-2018 104,96 107,21 104,17 106,56 230.340 1,77 3,83 3,73 649.011 1,19

31-10-2018 89,20 92,60 88,96 90,70 580.582 1,07 1,40 2,62 2,97 31-10-2018 103,88 104,70 101,86 102,73 170.012 1,31 3,18 3,19 750.594 1,38

30-10-2018 88,80 89,26 86,60 88,08 382.189 0,70 0,92 -0,50 -0,56 30-10-2018 99,27 100,40 98,42 99,55 132.974 1,02 -0,07 -0,07 515.163 0,95

29-10-2018 85,64 89,00 85,14 88,58 359.489 0,66 0,87 2,98 3,48 29-10-2018 100,56 101,19 98,45 99,62 234.979 1,80 2,36 2,43 594.468 1,09

26-10-2018 85,22 86,32 83,12 85,60 508.249 0,93 1,23 -0,44 -0,51 26-10-2018 95,57 98,56 95,70 97,26 158.029 1,21 0,25 0,26 666.278 1,22

25-10-2018 88,42 89,76 84,42 86,04 586.450 1,08 1,42 -3,96 -4,40 25-10-2018 97,80 98,96 96,02 97,01 228.187 1,75 -3,35 -3,34 814.637 1,50

24-10-2018 90,50 92,40 89,56 90,00 476.091 0,87 1,15 -0,50 -0,55 24-10-2018 104,37 104,37 100,24 100,36 295.185 2,27 -4,50 -4,29 771.276 1,42

23-10-2018 93,74 93,76 90,50 90,50 478.194 0,88 1,15 -4,16 -4,39 23-10-2018 104,67 105,48 103,40 104,86 81.374 0,62 -3,04 -2,82 559.568 1,03

22-10-2018 95,60 96,42 93,96 94,66 530.898 0,97 1,28 0,98 1,05 22-10-2018 109,37 109,60 107,57 107,90 129.768 1,00 0,17 0,16 660.666 1,21

19-10-2018 91,76 95,14 90,68 93,68 698.858 1,28 1,69 2,08 2,27 19-10-2018 106,37 109,08 106,15 107,73 128.806 0,99 2,63 2,50 827.664 1,52

18-10-2018 90,68 92,16 89,80 91,60 578.171 1,06 1,40 2,26 2,53 18-10-2018 105,13 105,61 103,84 105,10 204.127 1,57 1,55 1,50 782.298 1,44

17-10-2018 89,86 90,50 87,76 89,34 582.468 1,07 1,41 2,14 2,45 17-10-2018 102,79 103,74 102,36 103,55 56.662 0,44 0,48 0,47 639.130 1,17

16-10-2018 84,74 87,20 83,94 87,20 316.954 0,58 0,77 2,46 2,90 16-10-2018 100,46 103,20 100,06 103,07 150.177 1,15 5,99 6,17 467.131 0,86

15-10-2018 86,00 86,02 83,70 84,74 361.669 0,66 0,87 -1,14 -1,33 15-10-2018 97,57 98,45 97,00 97,08 117.004 0,90 -2,51 -2,52 478.673 0,88

12-10-2018 86,00 87,34 84,78 85,88 475.668 0,87 1,15 1,62 1,92 12-10-2018 99,64 99,93 98,04 99,59 73.073 0,56 1,65 1,68 548.741 1,01

11-10-2018 83,90 85,90 82,48 84,26 591.999 1,09 1,43 -0,82 -0,96 11-10-2018 98,01 99,21 97,25 97,94 195.733 1,50 0,99 1,02 787.732 1,45

10-10-2018 87,80 87,84 85,08 85,08 447.472 0,82 1,08 -2,74 -3,12 10-10-2018 98,83 98,97 96,58 96,95 97.835 0,75 -3,49 -3,47 545.307 1,00

9-10-2018 88,00 88,54 84,66 87,82 664.780 1,22 1,61 0,02 0,02 9-10-2018 99,20 101,69 99,07 100,44 98.787 0,76 -0,32 -0,32 763.567 1,40

8-10-2018 90,80 90,80 87,70 87,80 377.925 0,69 0,91 -3,20 -3,52 8-10-2018 100,57 101,80 100,17 100,76 167.970 1,29 -3,99 -3,81 545.895 1,00

5-10-2018 91,98 92,26 90,52 91,00 377.961 0,69 0,91 -1,54 -1,66 5-10-2018 104,72 105,43 103,66 104,75 117.486 0,90 -1,04 -0,98 495.447 0,91

4-10-2018 93,82 94,30 91,34 92,54 434.836 0,80 1,05 -1,78 -1,89 4-10-2018 106,92 106,98 104,75 105,79 119.748 0,92 -1,99 -1,85 554.584 1,02

3-10-2018 94,60 95,00 93,70 94,32 248.703 0,46 0,60 -0,42 -0,44 3-10-2018 109,15 109,63 107,52 107,78 121.622 0,93 -1,05 -0,96 370.325 0,68

2-10-2018 95,70 95,82 94,60 94,74 302.508 0,56 0,73 -1,52 -1,58 2-10-2018 110,11 110,25 108,27 108,83 152.006 1,17 -1,82 -1,64 454.514 0,83

1-10-2018 97,96 98,44 96,24 96,26 352.325 0,65 0,85 -1,16 -1,19 1-10-2018 113,40 113,40 110,21 110,65 132.940 1,02 -1,78 -1,58 485.265 0,89

28-9-2018 95,68 97,80 95,30 97,42 420.504 0,77 1,02 1,72 1,80 28-9-2018 112,20 113,41 111,60 112,43 162.789 1,25 1,66 1,50 583.293 1,07

27-9-2018 95,50 96,18 95,14 95,70 199.847 0,37 0,48 -0,30 -0,31 27-9-2018 111,75 112,11 110,48 110,77 57.720 0,44 -1,62 -1,44 257.567 0,47

26-9-2018 95,50 96,04 94,36 96,00 360.633 0,66 0,87 0,22 0,23 26-9-2018 111,56 113,30 111,36 112,39 51.506 0,40 0,39 0,35 412.139 0,76

25-9-2018 95,50 96,60 95,48 95,78 222.595 0,41 0,54 -0,56 -0,58 25-9-2018 113,62 113,68 111,85 112,00 52.706 0,40 -0,27 -0,24 275.301 0,51

24-9-2018 96,78 97,78 95,50 96,34 389.628 0,72 0,94 -0,42 -0,43 24-9-2018 113,19 113,41 112,18 112,27 85.830 0,66 -1,04 -0,92 475.458 0,87

21-9-2018 97,50 98,76 96,24 96,76 537.673 0,99 1,30 -1,08 -1,10 21-9-2018 113,91 114,20 113,08 113,31 78.278 0,60 -1,95 -1,69 615.951 1,13

20-9-2018 99,32 99,32 96,42 97,84 524.741 0,96 1,27 -1,62 -1,63 20-9-2018 114,27 115,70 113,82 115,26 84.485 0,65 0,17 0,15 609.226 1,12

19-9-2018 99,98 101,65 99,40 99,46 331.287 0,61 0,80 -0,69 -0,69 19-9-2018 116,51 116,97 114,51 115,09 101.088 0,78 -1,39 -1,19 432.375 0,79

18-9-2018 99,50 101,35 98,50 100,15 420.364 0,77 1,02 0,47 0,47 18-9-2018 116,15 117,98 116,15 116,48 86.467 0,66 0,86 0,74 506.831 0,93

17-9-2018 101,00 101,00 98,54 99,68 582.173 1,07 1,41 -2,47 -2,42 17-9-2018 116,87 116,87 115,45 115,62 87.099 0,67 -1,88 -1,60 669.272 1,23

14-9-2018 102,60 104,05 100,55 102,15 589.075 1,08 1,42 0,15 0,15 14-9-2018 117,69 119,11 117,22 117,50 161.759 1,24 -2,72 -2,26 750.834 1,38

13-9-2018 103,65 105,35 98,94 102,00 1.342.690 2,47 3,24 -2,55 -2,44 13-9-2018 117,29 120,26 115,60 120,22 1.228.921 9,44 0,51 0,43 2.571.611 4,72

12-9-2018 102,00 105,00 100,55 104,55 2.586.133 4,75 6,24 15,63 17,58 12-9-2018 119,84 122,28 119,02 119,71 986.084 7,57 16,97 16,52 3.572.217 6,56

11-9-2018 86,16 90,88 85,92 88,92 842.007 1,55 2,03 4,58 5,43 11-9-2018 102,81 103,53 102,10 102,74 279.506 2,15 5,37 5,52 1.121.513 2,06

10-9-2018 83,00 84,60 82,60 84,34 428.371 0,79 1,03 1,68 2,03 10-9-2018 97,54 97,98 97,07 97,37 89.199 0,69 2,02 2,12 517.570 0,95


